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Poster  

1 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Callom Short 
South Tyneside & Sunderland Foundation Trust 
callom.short@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: An Analysis of Interventions by a Pharmacist 
Practitioner on the EAU Frailty Consultant-led Ward Round 
 

2 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Jake Plant 
County Durham and Darlington NHS foundation Trust 
jake.plant1@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: Serum Uric Acid (SUA) Level Monitoring in Patients 
Taking Allopurinol in a Primary Care Setting 
 

3 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Scott Merrin 
North Cumbria Integrated Care NHS Foundation Trust 
scottmerrin@hotmail.com 
 
Project Title: Assessment of the Appropriates of Both Apixaban and 
Rivaroxaban Prescribing in Renal Impairment 
 

4 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Diana Saleh 
South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS Trust 
diana.saleh1@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: Investigating medicines information queries received 
by pharmacists at South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS Trust 
 

5 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Mira Habib Kirollos 
North Cumbria Integrated Care 
miramhabibk@hotmail.com 
 
Project Title: Controlled Drug Prescription Writing and Prescription 
Handling in an Acute Hospital Setting. 
 

6 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Chloe Leathley 
South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS Foundation Trust 
chloe.leathley1@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: Assessing the frequency at which Pharmacy staff 
counsel patients on safe inhaler disposal. 
 

7 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Adam Bell 
South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS Foundation Trust 
adam.bell7@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: Investigation of administration of stat doses in care-of-
the-elderly wards 
 



 

 

Poster  

8 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Sara King 
South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS Foundation Trust 
sara.king17@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: An audit on dexamethasone discharge prescriptions for 
COVID-19 inpatients supplied against national guidance at an acute 
care trust 
 

9 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Shao Xian Goh 
South Tyneside and Sunderland Foundation Trust 
shao.goh@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: Does IV Aminophylline prescribing, and monitoring 
follow our TDM guidance (and the relevant SPS/UKMI advice)? 
 

10 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Laura Philip 
The Newcastle Upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
laura.philip@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: A Retrospective Audit of DPYD Testing in Patients 
Initiated on Fluoropyrimidines (5-Fluorouracil, Capecitabine and 
Tegafur) in a Hospital Trust 
 

11 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Jai Mannan 
South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
jai.mannan@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: Direct Oral Anticoagulant (DOAC) Re-Audit January 
2022 
 

12 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Bethany Standen 
Northumbria Healthcare Trust 
bethstanden_x@hotmail.com 
 
Project Title: Developing A Shared Decision-Making Metric for 
Hospital Inpatients 
 

13 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Kate Oxley 
Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust 
kate.oxley@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk 
 
Project Title: Ward Medicines Assistants; exploring awareness of 
their role in supporting medicines optimisation on wards amongst 
the MDT. 
 

14 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Robert Rumney 
Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust 
robert.rumney@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk 
 
Project Title: Ward Medicines Assistants; Quantitative Analysis of a 
Novel Role for Supporting Medicine Optimisation on Wards. 
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15 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Anna Gilliver 
South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS Foundation Trust 
anna.gilliver@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: In-depth investigation of inpatient prescribing errors by 
doctors on Emergency Admissions Unit 
 

16 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Olivia Thompson 
Northumbria NHS Healthcare Trust 
olivia.thompson@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk 
 
Project Title: Evaluating the multidisciplinary staff’s knowledge on 
the prescribing, procurement and administration processes of 
clozapine in acute trust hospitals 
 

17 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Emma Linton 
The Newcastle upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
emma.linton8@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: Assessing the benefit of a dispensing assistant in 
discharge medicines supply on Assessment Suite: a service 
improvement project 
 

18 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Megan Cain 
South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS foundation trust 
megan.cain1@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: A project to assess blood glucose management in 
patients living with diabetes on the care of the elderly wards at an 
acute hospital trust and how hypoglycaemic or significant 
hyperglycaemic episodes are managed. 
 

19 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Abed Hammamieh 
South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS Foundation Trust 
abedhammamieh@hotmail.com 
 
Project Title: Post-implementation audit of an electronic variable 
rate insulin infusion (VRII) protocol at an acute trust. 
 

20 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Ayoola Deborah Ajayi 
Northumbria Healthcare Foundation Trust 
ajaydebor@gmail.com 
 
Project Title: Follow Up of Patients After De-Labelling Penicillin 
Allergy in Hospital; Investigating Communication Between Primary 
and Secondary Care 
 

21 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Charlotte Diamond 
Northumbria Healthcare Trust 
charlotte.diamond@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk 
 
Project Title: Reviewing systems in attempt to reduce opiate 
consumption in primary care 
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22 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Muna Elarbi 
Newcastle upon Tyne Hospitals 
m.elarbi@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: An Audit of Prescribing of Secondary Prevention 
Medications Following Hospital Admission for Non- ST Elevation 
Myocardial Infarction 
 

23 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Rebecca Dodd 
Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust 
rebecca.dodd@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk 
 
Project Title: Optimisation of Lipid Lowering Therapy in Acute Stroke 
 

24 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Abigail Esme Cook 
Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust 
Abigail.Cook@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk 
 
Project Title: Identification and Management of Rheumatology 
Patients at High Risk of Hydroxychloroquine Toxicity 
 

25 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Ramune Kazlauskyte 
South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS Foundation Trust 
ramune.kazlauskyte@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: The use of dapagliflozin as an add on therapy to 
optimised standard care in heart failure with reduced ejection 
fraction at Sunderland Royal hospital. 
 

26 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Imogen Hetherington 
Gateshead Health NHS Foundation Trust 
imogen.hetherington@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: Calculating the cost reduction associated with 
implementing prophylactic dose Pabrinex alongside current 
guidance for alcohol withdrawal in an acute hospital trust 
 

27 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Isaac Moore 
South Tees NHS Foundation Trust 
isaac.moore@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: Improving mechanisms of palliative medication 
discharge prescribing for patients approaching the end of life in a 
large acute Trust: a quality improvement project 
 

28 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Emily Elizabeth Oldroyd 
The Newcastle upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
emily.oldroyd@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: Off-Label Use of Melatonin in Paediatric Patients with 
Nasogastric Tube Administration 
 



 

 

Poster  

29 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Georgina Lamb 
Gateshead Health NHS Foundation Trust 
georgina.lamb2@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: Creating a sustainable medication system on an acute 
admissions unit 
 

30 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Marybeth Hunt 
Gateshead Health NHS Foundation Trust 
mary.hunt9@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: Appropriate and safe use of Glucose Potassium Insulin 
(GKI) infusions 
 

31 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Olakiitan Ajibode 
North Tees and Hartlepool NHS Foundation Trust 
badmusolakiitan@yahoo.com 
 
Project Title: An Evaluation of the Effect of Near Patient Dispensing 
on Discharge Turnaround Times across Surgical Wards 
 

32 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Sarah Campbell 
County Durham and Darlington NHS Foundation Trust 
sarah.campbell53@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: The prescribing of oral antibiotics on repeat 
prescription at a GP practice 
 

33 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Hope Dodds 
Newcastle upon Tyne Hospital Trust 
hope.dodds@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: Evaluating the safety of prescribing and monitoring of 
Opioid Patches for adult inpatients at Newcastle Hospitals 
 

34 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Abby Cassells-Smith 
Newcastle Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
abby.cassells-smith@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: An Audit of Subcutaneous and Intravenous Tocilizumab 
Pre-screening and Monitoring in Juvenile Idiopathic Arthritis.  
 

35 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Jonny Ashton 
County Durham and Darlington NHS Foundation Trust 
jonathan.ashton2@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: Determination of DOAC dosing accuracy in an acute 
hospital trust 
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36 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Mairi Watson 
Newcastle upon tyne hospitals 
mairibwatson@gmail.com 
 
Project Title: An audit to evaluate prophylactic posaconazole 
prescribing in children under 12 years with primary 
immunodeficiency 
 

37 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Emily Crannage 
South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS Foundation Trust 
emily.crannage@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: Investigating staff perspective of trust antimicrobial 
guidelines, following a merger 
 

38 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Amir Al-Faham 
South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
amir.alfaham@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: Service Review of Medication requiring cardiac 
telemetry monitoring 
 

39 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Deborah Whitwell 
South Tees 
deborah.whitwell@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: Anti-platelet Medication Patient Information 
Improvement 
 

40 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Hannah Fleetwood 
NCUH 
Hannah.p.fleetwood@bath.edu 
 
Project Title: Assessing the accuracy of paracetamol prescriptions, 
regarding route and dosage, in an acute hospital 
 

41 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Milo Dibdin 
Newcastle upon Tyne Hospitals 
milo.dibdin@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: Understanding the factors influencing referrals from 
Pharmacy technician to Pharmacist in the integrated Pharmacy hub. 
 

42 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Awab Altak 
Newcastle upon Tyne Hospitals 
awab.altak@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: Analysis of referrals made by Pharmacy Technicians to 
their Pharmacist over 12 months in an integrated pharmacy hub. 
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43 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Joseph Holman 
County Durham and Darlington Foundation Trust 
joseph.holman@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: Investigations into the use of combination inhalers, and 
utilisation of dry powder inhalers, in an acute trust 
 

44 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Nathaniel Reeve 
Northumbria Healthcare NHS Trust 
natreeve98@gmail.com 
 
Project Title: Are Opioid and Gabapentiniod Hospital Prescriptions 
Continued Post Discharge? 
 

45 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Jack Allen 
South tees hospitals nhs trust 
jack.allen4@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: A review of the accuracy of predicting potential service 
impact of new SACT treatments. 
 

46 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Paweena Karattaphong 
County Durham and Darlington Foundation Trust 
paweena.karattaphong@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: Audit to assess the prescribing of co-amoxiclav in an 
Acute Medical Unit of a District General Hospital between 
September 2021 to January 2022. 
 

47 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Ailish Morrison 
Newcastle Upon Tyne Hospitals 
ailish.morrison@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: “You are too nice looking to be working here”: the 
impact of personal identity on participation in clinical placements. 
 

48 
Foundation Pharmacist 

Li Jan Yeo 
South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS Foundation Trust 
lijan.yeo1@nhs.net 
 
Project Title: Impact of pharmacist in pre-assessment clinics 
 

 


